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Date: October 29, 2024

Joe Sanchez
Department Fax

Customer: City of Apache Junction

Line ltem/State Contract #: F2A / CTR059323 Phase 2

(480) 621-3741
(480) 621-3796

Vehicle Description: 2024 F250 Regular Cab 4X2 with 8' Royal Service Body
with 6.8L V8 Gas Engine

Notes:

Base Bid Price

Upgrade Options

1 8% MSRP Phase 2 Discount

2 Pickup Bed Delete

3 Spare Tire/Wheel

4 Upfitter Switches

5 XL Chrome Package

6 Window Tint

7 4 Keys with 2 FOBS

8 8' Royal Service Body w/ Ladder Rack
9 Weather Tech Floor Mats

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Bid Price (with options)

Tire Tax
Sales Tax (7.80%)

Ford Extended Service Plan

Transportation Fee

Total Delivered Price

$49,525.00

Government Fleet Account Manager

joesanchez@santanford.com

(3,962.00)
Included in Price
Included in Price
Included in Price
Included in Price
Included in Price
Included in Price

11,448.00

375.00

$7.861.00
$57,386.00

5.00
4,476.11

$61,867.11

Thank You,
Joe




