

Government Fleet Account Manager

Joe Sanchez

(480) 621-3741

joesanchez@santanford.com

Department Fax (480) 621-3796

	: October 29, 2024		
	City of Apache Junction		
	: F2A / CTR059323 Phase 2		
venicle Description:	: 2024 F250 Regular Cab 4X2 with 8' Royal Service	ce Body	
	with 6.8L V8 Gas Engine		
	Base Bid Price	\$49,525.00	
	Upgrade Options 1 8% MSRP Phase 2 Discount 2 Pickup Bed Delete 3 Spare Tire/Wheel 4 Upfitter Switches 5 XL Chrome Package 6 Window Tint 7 4 Keys with 2 FOBS 8 8' Royal Service Body w/ Ladder Rack 9 Weather Tech Floor Mats 10 11 12 13 14 15	(3,962.00) Included in Price 11,448.00 375.00	
	16 17 18 19 20	\$7,861.00	
	Bid Price (with options)	\$57,386.00	
	Tire Tax Sales Tax (7.80%)	5.00 4,476.11	
	Ford Extended Service Plan		
	Transportation Fee		
	Total Delivered Price	\$61,867.11	
Notes:			